# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Copco Lugnet Treasury AB		05/11/2012	limited company: SWEDEN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
Street Address:	SE-701 91
City:	Orebro
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	limited company: SWEDEN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1195505	SCOOPTRAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Erich W. Merrill, Jr.

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128756-2100

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0641 :H \$40.00 119550

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erich W. Merrill, Jr.	
Signature:	/Erich W. Merrill, Jr./	
Date:	11/15/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment SCOOPTRAM to Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0642

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Atlas Copco Lugnet Treasury AB, a Swedish limited company, whose address is S-105 23 STOCKHOLM, Sweden
ASSIGNEE:	Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, a Swedish limited company, whose address is SE-701 91 ÖREBRO, Sweden
transfers and assigns to A	nable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in the following ons, together with the goodwill associated therewith:
SCOOPTF 1,195,505	RAM: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.
DATED as	s of the day of, 2012.
	ATLAS COPCO LUGNET TREASURY AB
	By: Merley D.
	Name: Ken Lagerborg Roger Sandia  Title: Group Treasurer Board member

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012** 

PDXDOCS:1955877.1 128756-2100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0643